	Meeting Agenda/Minutes



	Meeting Date:
	Wednesday September 26, 2012
	11am-12pm Eastern

	Meeting Title:
	Stage II

	Location:
	Telecon: 1-770-657-9270, code: 7485962
Webconnect: https://collaboration.fda.gov/stageii/

	Meeting Recorder
	Crystal Allard


	Attendees: 

	First Name
	Last Name
	Affiliation
	E-mail Address

	Crystal 
	Allard
	FDA
	Crystal.allard@fda.hhs.gov

	Michael 
	Brennan
	J&J
	MBrenna3@its.jnj.com

	Jay 
	Levine
	FDA
	Jonathan.levine@fda.hhs.gov

	Clyde
	Ulmer
	NCTR
	Clyde.Ulmer@fda.hhs.gov

	Armando 
	Oliva
	FDA
	Armando.oliva@fda.hhs.gov

	Mead
	Walker
	Mead Walker Consulting
	dmead@comcast.net

	Amy
	Malla
	FDA
	Amy.malla@fda.hhs.gov

	Julia 
	Zhang
	Genzyme
	Julia.zhang@genzyme.com

	Helena 
	Sviglin
	FDA
	Helena.sviglin@fda.hhs.gov

	Dave 
	Genzig
	
	

	Fred 
	Miller
	Regulatory Informatics Consulting
	miller.fred@gene.com
fred@reginfocon.com

	Mitra 
	Rocca
	FDA
	Mitra.rocca@fda.hhs.gov

	Lise 
	Stevens
	FDA
	Lise.stevens@fda.hhs.gov

	Syed
	Haider
	FDA
	Syed.haider@fda.hhs.gov

	Eric 
	Tavela
	5AM solutions with NCI
	etavela@5amsolutions.com

	Rashmi
	Srinivasa
	5AM solutions with NCI
	RSrinivasa@5amsolutions.com

	Hon-Sum
	Ko
	FDA
	Hon-sum.ko@fda.hhs.gov

	Kannan
	Bhanu
	FDA
	Bhanu.kannan@fda.hhs.gov


	Patient Narrative Testing 

	Armando
	· Demo of Patient Narrative xForm
· Available on FDA website (“Patient Narrative xForms for Testing (zip file))”: 
· http://www.fda.gov/ForIndustry/DataStandards/StudyDataStandards/ucm195139.htm

	
	· Patient Narrative xForm Testing Plan

	
	· Planning for Patient Narrative xForm Testing




	Study Participation Testing Results

	
	· Up next

· Document  Study Participation test results

· Share Study Participation test results

· Make changes to xForms, schema, IG

· Recruit more testers 


	Action Steps
	Responsible Party
	Description

	
	
	

	
	
	


	Next Meeting Date:
	October 24, 2012
	
	Time:
	11 am – 12 pm


Previous Topics
	TESTING INFORMATION FOR STUDY PARTICIPATION AND PATIENT NARRATIVE/CDA

	Discussion Points:
	· Kick-Off Meeting scheduled for May 25, 2012, 10-11 AM EST


	Study Design Structured Document IG R1 Scope

	Discussion Points:
	· Armando sent a Study Design Structured Document IG scope for version 1. Comments/Questions/Additions/Removals?

· Scope document available on wiki page: 

http://wiki.hl7.org/index.php?title=File:Study_Design_Structured_Document_IG_R1_Scope.doc


	Study Design Test standard from Mead

	Discussion Points:
	· Available on Wiki: 

http://wiki.hl7.org/index.php?title=File:StudyDesignTest.zip
· First: read description of RMIM where biggest changes are. 

· Then look at model – Mead’s updates are linking timepoint events directly to planned study 

· It’s now a structured document, so there’s a document header, etc. 

· We have 3 weeks to make changes before submission to HL7. Draft material already sent to Becky by Mead

· Please bring comments to March 14th Stage II meeting. 

· Otherwise, please send all comments to Mead and Crystal by March 16th. 


	bridg mapping for study design

	Discussion Points:
	· Mead to send BRIDG to listserve for discussion

· Link to BRIDG to Study Design mapping to be included in Study Design Model Ballot Package 


	Study Participation Question – Mead

	Discussion Points:
	· In the StudyParticipation RMIM, there’s an identifier on Study, which is in the event mood, while in StudyDesign, there’s an identifier on PlannedStudy.  In conversation with Jean, you’d indicated that these are separate.

The BRIDG SCC wants to know what the use-case is for having a distinct identifier on the “study execution”, because in their experience, a given PlannedStudy only ever has one execution – i.e. one “event” and therefore doesn’t need its own identifier.  Does HL7 have use-cases where this situation doesn’t hold?  I.e. Where the same PlannedStudy might have multiple Study executions, each with their own id?

	
	· Is there any distinction between ID for study and ID for protocol/study design that the study refers to?

· Have a planned study, but might have multiple instances of a planned study. Does this still make sense?

· Does BRIDG need to add PlannedStudy ID?

· A single protocol may have multiple studies or multiple phases, but don’t need new IDs for each study, just refer to the protocol ID. 

· This caused confusion during testing of XForms. Removed protocol ID and used only a single study ID. In practice, it appears that IDs are the same. 

· On IND study reports, there have been different IDs. The document ID is different, but the study ID is the same. AE reports, instead of using study ID, the form completer used the protocol ID. Was difficult to search for protocol ID in database to figure out which study ID it was associated with. 

· Best to stick with 1:1 associate between protocol ID and study ID? 

· For Study Participation, only use StudyID?

· In BRIDG there’s no distinction between the ID of the study and the ID of the protocol. Study Report document ID is different. 

· For BRIDG harmonization, these should not be the same ID. 

· Should the protocol number be equivalent to the study ID? 

· Would it make sense to propose that study ID should be unique (within the sponsor’s namespace, not globally) and equivalent to the protocol ID, then ask for situations in which this may not be the case?

· Mead will respond to BRIDG SCC

· Lise will bring questions to CBER and provide their responses to Mead. 
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